The Pyure Insight™ Edge 2100 Controller is part of the Pyure Dynamic Protection® air and surface purification solution. The controller
receives air quality readings from the sensor system and interprets them to modulate the hydroxyl output from the purifier unit(s).
The gateway handles all secure network connections to the unit(s).It is typically installed in a clean, conditioned space.
Pyure Insight™ Edge 2100
Controller
Specifications
Dimensions (LxWxD)
16.9 x 14.7˝x 8.0˝
(429 mm x 373 mm x 203 mm)
Weight 12.5 lbs (5.7 kg)
Shipping Dimensions
20.0” x 18.0” x 12.0”
(508 mm x 457 mm x  305 mm)
Shipping Weight 14.8 lb (6.7 kg)
Voltage options 90 - 246 VAC @50/60Hz
Power 120 Watts
Units All Pyure controlled products
Sensor Supports PoE and analog
Temperature range 50° to 122° F (10° to 50° C)
Gateway Certification
CE, EN, FCC, IEC, RCM, REACH, RoHS, UKCA,
VCCI, WEEE
Warranty
2 years covering defects in workmanship or
materials
Communications Protocols
RJ45 Ethernet (TCP/IP, IPX, Modbus TCP, CIP)
RS-485, USB
Copyright 2024, The Pyure Company.
Pyure Insight™ is a trademark of The Pyure Company,
Boynton Beach, FL 33426 USA
Document#  INEXXLS120
11/08/2024
1.877.735.3701 | pyure.com
Product Numbers
00819355022557
Pyure Insight™ Edge 2100 Controller
[INEXX12]
Dimensions of Pyure Insight Edge 2100
Controller.
TOP
BOTTOM
SIDE
 16.9
429
 15.4
391
 9.6
244
 16.0
407
 12.8
325
 14.7
373
 8.0
 [203]
JDU 01/29/2024 0819355022557 A
NONE
EDGE 2100 W/O HMI
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
DRAWN
CHECKED
MFG APPR.
DATENAME SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SHEET    1    OF    1WEIGHT: SCALE:
THE INFORMATION AND DESIGNS CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PYURE COMPANY INC..
NEITHER THIS DESIGN NOR ANY INFORMATION IN THIS DRAWING
MAY BE REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PYURE COMPANY INC.
 16.9
429
 15.4
391
 9.6
244
 16.0
407
 12.8
325
 14.7
373
 8.0
 [203]
JDU 01/29/2024 0819355022557 A
NONE
EDGE 2100 W/O HMI
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
DRAWN
CHECKED
MFG APPR.
DATENAME SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SHEET    1    OF    1WEIGHT: SCALE:
THE INFORMATION AND DESIGNS CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PYURE COMPANY INC..
NEITHER THIS DESIGN NOR ANY INFORMATION IN THIS DRAWING
MAY BE REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PYURE COMPANY INC.
 16.9
429
 15.4
391
 9.6
244
 16.0
407
 12.8
325
 14.7
373
 8.0
 [203]
JDU 01/29/2024 0819355022557 A
NONE
EDGE 2100 W/O HMI
D
C
B
AA
B
C
D
12345678
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL
DRAWN
CHECKED
MFG APPR.
DATENAME SIZE
B
DWG.  NO. REV
SHEET    1    OF    1WEIGHT: SCALE:
THE INFORMATION AND DESIGNS CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING ARE
CONFIDENTIAL AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PYURE COMPANY INC..
NEITHER THIS DESIGN NOR ANY INFORMATION IN THIS DRAWING
MAY BE REPRODUCED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PYURE COMPANY INC.
BOTTOM
SIDE